UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc# 2300434001 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 01/04/2023 09:38 AM PG: 1 OF 3

Or 'avi' Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant

LOT 16 IN WESTGATE GARDEN SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE 3/0/4/5 O///CO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN 03-35-308-016-0000

2300434001 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WLADYSLAWA ZIOLO ("Affiant"), of legal age, who, being first duly sworn, under the penalty of perjury, upon his oath states:

- 1. My name is WLADYSLAWA ZIOLO, and I live at 1204 Ardyce, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056.
- 2. I was acquainted with FLORIAN ZIOLO, my husband, who died on October 20, 2008, as evidenced by the attached certified copy of the death certificate.
- 3. At the time of decedent's death, decedent's residence was 1204 Ardyce, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056.
- 4. Decedent owned an interest in the following real property as joint tenant with me: 1204 Ardyce, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056. C/6/74'S OFF
- 5. Decedent died without leaving a written will.

Signed this 1st day of December 2022

Whatestawa ziolo WLADYSLAWA ZIOLO

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illinois DO HEREBY CERTIFY that WLADYSLAWA ZIOLO personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 1st day of December 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL YESENIA A PEREZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/17/2026 Generia A. K. Notary Public

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD CERTIFICATE OF DEATH DISTRICT NO. LOCAL FILE NUMBER, 2. SEX 1 DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME (include AKAs if any) (First, Middle, Last) Male Months -December 13 7a CITY OR TOWN 1204 Ardyce Lane IF DEATH OCCURRED SOMEWHERE OTHER THAN A HOSPITAL IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL Dead on Arrival Hospice facility Nursing Home/Long term care facility 10. MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH 9. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER Widowed Married Married but separated Divorced Roland. Wladyslawa Noga 13a RESIDENCE (Street and Nu 13b. APT. NO. 13c CITY OR TOWN Yes | No | Mount Prospect 131. S.A. E 130 ZIP CODE Antonina Koza 60056 Piotr Ziolo 6a INFORMANT'S NAME ≥ 16b. RELATIONSHIP 1204 Ardyce Lane Mount Prospect IL 60056 Wladyslawa Ziolo Wife 19 LOCATION CITY TOWN AND STATE 20 DATE OF DISPOSITION (Month/Day/Y 17 METHOD OF DISPOSITION Burial 18 PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cemetery, crematory, other) nation Entombrent October 24, 2008 Des Plaines, IL All Saints Cemetery REET AND NUMBER Funeral Home 1812 N. Milwaukee Avenue ÍĽ. Niles OCT 2 2 2008 CAUSE OF DEATH (See instructions and examples) BETWEEN ONSET AND DEAT 25. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED?" TYes PA No 26. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO YES ON NO final hulling 29 MANNER OF DEATH 28: IF FEMALE: 27. DID TOBAÇÃO USE uld not be de Not pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days of death Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year before death Homicide Pending Investigation ☐ Unkn 32. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's home, . . . st 30. DATE OF INJURY (Month/Day/Year)

Medical Examiner/Coroner · On the basis of examination and/or investig

hysician in attendance at time of death only. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place,

e, death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner stated

2 NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH (Item 24)

Irma Rupter MD 1875 Dempster, Park Ridge IL 60068

45. DATE CERTIFIED (Month/Day/Year) 44 TITLE OF CERTIFIER

036 =0 9111

36 IF TRANSPE ATA ON INJURY SPEC

39 DATE PHONOUNCED (Month/De /Ye ar) October 20, 2008

(Specify) in the

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) County of Cook)

MD

LOCATION OF INJURY Street and Number

O (DID NOT) ATTEND THE DECEASED LAST SAVEHIM BER ALIVE ON 05

5: DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED

DAVID ORR, County Clerk

October 22, 2008

David Orr, County Clerk of the County of Cook, in the State aforesaid, and Keeper of the Records and Files of said County do herby certify that the attached is the true and correct copy of the original Record on file, all of which appears from the records and files in my office

IN WITNESS THEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the County of Cook, at my office in the City of Chicago, in said County.

Sand D. On